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The above captioned matter was heard as a contested case on 
October 12, 1984 at which time the complainant and the respondent 
appeared, stipulated as to certain facts and presented testimony, 
exhibits and argument on the complaint. The hearing was 
consolidated with contested cases #FIC84-142, 84-148, 84-151 and 
84-170. 

After consideration of the entire record the following facts 
are found: 

1. The respondent is a public agency within the meaning of 
§l-18a(a), G.S. 

2. By letter filed with the Commission on August 15, 1984, 
the complainant alleged that the respondent failed to file an 
agenda for an August 6, 1984 meeting until August 7, 1984 and 
failed to file a record of votes within 48 hours of the meeting. 

3. It is found that the agenda for the August 6, 1984 
meeting was filed on August 7, 1984. 

4. It is concluded that the respondent violated §1-21, G.S., 
by failing to file the agenda not less than twenty four hours in 
advance of the meeting. 

5. It is found that the record of votes of the August 6, 
1984 meeting was on file in the office of the mayor, which serves 
as the office of the respondent, within 48 hours of the meeting. 
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The following order by the Commission is hereby recommended on 
the basis of the record concerning the above captioned complaint. 

1. Henceforth, the respondent shall file agendas in strict 
compliance with the requirements of §1-21, G.S. 

Approved by order of the Freedom of Information Commission at 
its regular meeting of June 12, 1985. 
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